AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

January 4, 2010

HAND DELIVERED



Ms. Ann Cole, Director Division of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Petition for approval of new Environmental Program for Cost Recovery through

Environmental Cost Recovery Clause by Tampa Electric Company

FPSC Docket No. 090508-EI

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and one copy of Tampa Electric Company's Answer to First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2) of the Florida Public Service Commission Staff, propounded and served by electronic and U. S. Mail on December 3, 2009.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

James D. Beasley

				U James D. Beasley		
COM	JDB/	pp				
APA	Enclo	osure				
ECR		. D. W.	()			
GCL	Tcc:	Anna R. Williams	(w/enc.)			
RAD						
SSC	·					
ADM					200UME5 15	LMRER -CATE
OPC CLK					00021	JAN -4 9
CLR					00021	I OAN T4 ≌
					FPSC-comm	SSICH CLEDI

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of new)	
Environmental Program for Cost Recovery)	DOCKET NO. 090508-EI
through Environmental Cost Recovery)	FILED: January 4, 2010
Clause by Tampa Electric Company.)	
)	

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S ANSWER TO FIRST PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-2) OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STAFF

Pursuant to Rule 28-106.206, Florida Administrative Code, and Rule 1.350, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company") answers the Florida Public Service Commission Staff's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2) by stating that the company has this date provided the requested materials to Ms. Anna R. Williams, Attorney, Office of General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850.

DATED this _____ day of January 2010.

Respectfully submitted,

MES D. BEASLEY

JEFFRY WAHLEN

Ausley & McMullen

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, FL 32302

(850) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCUMENT NI MEER -DATE 00021 JAN -4 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer to Staff's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2), filed on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by U. S. Mail or hand delivery (*) on this _______ day of January 2010 to the following:

Ms. Anna R. Williams, Attorney*
Office of General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Room 370M – Gerald L. Gunter Building
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ATTORNEY